507461086 08/26/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7507980

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
KENT B. THUDIUM			07/20/2009
HEIDI N. LEBLANC		07/21/2009	
KYRA D. ZENS	/RA D. ZENS		07/24/2009
MARK YAMANAKA			07/24/2009
ALAN J. KORMAN			09/16/2009
MARK SELBY			09/15/2009

riamor		
Street Address:	707 STATE ROAD	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17544542
Application Number:	17544534
Patent Number:	10988535
Patent Number:	10988536
Patent Number:	11001630
Patent Number:	11236163
Patent Number:	11236164
Patent Number:	11236165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number:	(202)371-2540
	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	202-371-2600
Email:	SSCHALLE@sternekessler.com, rkyei@sternekessler.com, SBANKS@sternekessler.com
Correspondent Name:	STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.
	PATENT

REEL: 060915 FRAME: 0941

507461086

Address Line 1: 1100	NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	
Address Line 4: WAS	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3338.077 FAMILY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. SCHALLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. SCHALLER, #60,167/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2022	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=2022-08-23-Assignment-1-3338-0770003#page1.tif		
source=2022-08-23-Assignment-1-3338-0770003#page2.tif		
source=2022-08-23-Assignment-1-3338-0770003#page3.tif		
source=2022-08-23-Assignment-1-3338-0770003#page4.tif		
source=2022-08-23-Assignment-1-3338-0770003#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

Ĺ

WHEREAS, WE, Kent B. Thudium; Heidi N. Leblanc; Kyra D. Zens; Mark Yamanaka; Alan J. Korman and Mark Selby (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of the (1)U.S.; (1)CA; (4)U.S. respectively, all of whom have a post office address of 521 Cottonwood Drive, Milpitas, California 95035, have made an invention entitled"Human Antibodies That Bind Lymphocyte Activation Gene-3 (LAG-3), And Uses Thereof" as set forth and described in the PCT Application No. PCT/US2009/053405 filed August 11, 2009; and

WHEREAS, MEDAREX, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), incorporated in the State of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 707 State Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "Human Antibodies That Bind Lymphocyte Activation Gene-3 (LAG-3), And Uses Thereof" as set forth and described in PCT Application No. PCT/US2009/053405 filed August, 11, 2009, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any United States provisional or nonprovisional Application for Letters Patent based thereon, and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues and/or reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE, the said **ASSIGNORS**, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said **ASSIGNEE**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said **ASSIGNORS**, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure and vest in said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages

0221pc1 assignment.doc

hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue that may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents that may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

(

hudun Signature:

1 (

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

On this $20^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $50^{\frac{1}{2}}$, 2009, before me personally came <u>Kent B. Thudium</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official sea	al, this 20th day of JULY	, 20 <u>09</u> .
CHRISTOPHER R. LEACH COMM. #1666772 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES MAY 14, 2010	Signature: Christopher R. Lea	ch, Notary Public

Docket No.: MXI-392-1 Medx-0221US1

Signature: <u>Heidi N. LeBlanc</u>

11

California

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

STATE OF

On this \Im day of \fbox day of \fbox , 20 \Im , before me personally came <u>Heidi N. Leblanc</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNES	S my hand and offic	ial seal, this $\frac{\partial / S \tau}{\partial t}$ d	lay of	JULY	,2007	
		Signature:	his	My R	Acael	
			Christop	her R. Leac	h, Notary Publ	ic
Signature:K	yra D. Zens	EPV	Ĩ	100M	CHRISTOPHER	R. LEACH & 66772 CALIFORNIA D COUNTY O 14, 2010
STATE OF	California)		1-6-4-4	all and a stand and a stand at a s	
COUNTY OF	Santa Clara) .				
	day of JULY	$\underline{}$, 20 <u>0</u> , before me			person whose	

Kyra D. Zens, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ke/she executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 22HK day of CHRISTOPHER R. LEACH COMM, #1666772 Signatule: NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Christopher R. Leach, Notary Public SAN MATEO COUNTY OMM. EXPIRES MAY 14.

0221us1 assignment

3

Docket No.: MXI-392-1 Medx-0221US1

Signature:	Maile	Vamaialea	
	Mark Yan	napaka	

STATE OF California Alameda COUNTY OF

On this 24 day of 524, 2009, before me personally came Mark Yamanaka, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

4

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 24 day of 0.4, 2009.

Signature: Hassan Zafari // Za , Notary Public

Docket No.: MXI-392-1 Medx-0221US1

1

Signature: _	auf the	
	Alan J. Korman	
STATE OI	F California)
COUNTY	OF)

On this $\frac{1641}{\text{M}}$ day of $\frac{964}{\text{M}}$, 2009, before me personally came Alan J. Korman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/hef/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this $\frac{164}{16}$ day of $\frac{900}{100}$, 2009 .
CHRISTOPHER R. LEACH Z COMM. # 1666772 COMM. # 1666772 SAN MATEC CALIFORNIA O SAN MATEC COUNTY O SAN MATEC COUNTY O
, Notary Public
Signature: March Selly
Mark Selby
STATE OF California)
) COUNTY OF)
On this 15 day of September, 20 (19) , before me personally came
<u>muk</u> , <u>Splicy</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this $\frac{157h}{1000}$ day of $\frac{99960000}{10000}$, 200^{-9} .
CHIPICTORIUS CHIPICTORIUS AND
O STANGES CHAISTOPHER R, LEACH Signature: Notary Public Comm. #1666772 Signature: Notary Public Common Action Signature: Notary Public
SAN MATEO COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 14, 2010

5

PATENT REEL: 060915 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 08/26/2022